The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: February 23, 2023

04:18:21 PM



Jonathan E. Jenkins (#9254) DAINES & JENKINS, LLP

PO Box 4674 **Logan UT 84323**

Phone: (435) 213-3259 (435) 753-4002 Fax:

jjenkins@dainesjenkins.com

Reference # 69888-L Attorneys for Plaintiff



33640:2023 PG 1 of 5 ANDREA ALLEN JTAH COUNTY RECORDER 2023 May 25 1:54 pm FEE 40.00 BY CS RECORDED FOR MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF UTAH **UTAH COUNTY COURT**

MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company,

Plaintiff,

v.

Jared Mendenhall,

Defendant.

JUDGMENT BY CONFESSION

Case No. 230300030

Judge: Jennifer A Mabey

THIS MATTER having come before the Court upon the filing of the Verified Confession of Judgment, and therefore Pursuant to Rule 58 (A)(i) of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, and Utah Code § 78B-5-205, and the Defendant, Jared Mendenhall, having confessed judgment against themself in favor of Plaintiff Meade Recovery Services, LLC, the Court finds their confession to be sufficient to determine damages without taking further evidence, and based thereon and the affidavits and exhibits filed therewith,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Plaintiff Meade Recovery Services, LLC, is awarded judgment against the following named Defendant:

Jared Mendenhall (Social Security # XXX-XX-) Date of Birth: 8/2/1980, who resides in Utah County, at 710 E 50 S, Provo, UT, 84606;

for the amounts in the Verified Confession of Judgment, filed by Plaintiff to wit:

Less Payments: Total Judgment Amount:	- \$0.00 \$1,307.90	
(Affidavit of Process Server, on file with court)		
and/or pursuant to Rule 73, U.R.C.P) Service of Proces Costs:	\$35.00	
(allowed by contract, shown by Affidavit,		
Attorney's fees:	\$350.00	
Court Filing Fee:		
Collection Fees (Allowed by Contract at 40%):	\$244.80	
(from 10/12/2021 to 12/15/2022),		
Accrued interest, 18% APR,	\$66.10	
Original Amount of the debt:	\$612.00	

Plus court costs, service of process costs (as shown by Affidavit filed herewith), and accrued interest at the contract rate (18% APR) from 12/15/2022 to the date of entry of judgment, and thereafter at the post-judgment rate, which is the same as the contract rate, until the **Entire Judgment Amount** (including costs and interest to date) is paid in full.

It is **FURTHER ORDERED**, pursuant to Rule 73 (d), U.R.C.P., that this Judgment shall be augmented after further order of the Court in order to add any amount expended by Plaintiff that arise from considerable additional efforts in collecting or defending the judgment. (not including those court costs, service of process costs or attorney's fees incurred prior the entry of this Judgment, as shown by Affidavit filed herewith). Accordingly, in the future, Plaintiff shall

ENT 33640:2023 PG 3 of 5

file additional supporting Affidavits and evidence with this court showing justification for

augmentation of this Judgment that shall be awarded to Plaintiff against Defendant Jared

Mendenhall.

[The judge's signature appears at the top of the first page

----- END OF JUDGMENT -----

Approved as to Form:

/s/JaredMendenhall

Signed by Jonathan Jenkins with permission of Jared Mendenhall

Judgment by Confession

Case: Meade Recovery Services, LLC v. Jared Mendenhall

Jonathan E. Jenkins (#9254) **DAINES & JENKINS, LLP**

PO Box 4674 Logan, UT 84323

Phone: (435) 213-3259 Fax: (435)753-4002 Reference # 69888

jjenkins@dainesjenkins.com Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF UTAH UTAH COUNTY COURT

MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company,	INFORMATION STATEMENT OF THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR.	
Plaintiff, v.	Civil No. 230300030	
Jared Mendenhall, Defendant.	Judge: Jennifer A Mabey	

Name of Judgment Debtor:	Jared Mendenhall
Last-known Address of the Judgment Debtor:	710 E 50 S Provo, UT 84606
Address at which the Judgment Debtor received Service of Process (if different from last-known address):	Same as above
Name and Address of Judgment Creditor:	Meade Recovery Services, LLC PO Box 4674 Logan, UT 84323
Amount of the Judgment:	\$1,307.90
Date Judgment was Entered:	02/23/2023
Judgment Debtor's social security Number:	(unknown)
Judgment Debtor's Date of Birth:	8/2/1980
Judgment Debtor's Driver's License Number:	(unknown)

The time for appeal has passed and no appeal has been filed. No stay of enforcement has

been ordered by the Court.

ENT 33640:2023 PG 5 of 5

The Judgment Creditor has reviewed their records, the records of their attorney, and the records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by law but not provided by this statement is unknown and unavailable.

DATED: May 16, 2023

/s/ Jonathan E. Jenkins
Jonathan E. Jenkins, Attorney for Plaintiff

STATE OF UTAH) :ss County of CACHE)

On this 16th day of May, 2023, personally appeared before me Jonathan E. Jenkins, the signor of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

/s/ Aspen Stevenson Commission #727579 Notary Public, State of Utah My Commission Expires October 26, 2028